

## **Selfridges Selection Christmas Tidings Hamper**

Includes: Selfridges Selection Cinnamon Swirl Chocolate Bar 85g, Selfridges Selection Honeycomb Coal 150g, Selfridges Selection Festive Chocolate Box 210g, Selfridges Selection Chocolate-Dipped Oranges 50g, Selfridges Selection Classic Panettone 1kg, Selfridges Selection Christmas Pudding 450g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Spiced Coffee 250g, Selfridges Selection Dark Milk Hot Chocolate 200g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Cherry Amaretto Jam 340g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Marmalade with gold glitter 340g, Selfridges Selection Brandy Butter 210g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Mincemeat 340g, Selfridges Selection Cranberry Sauce with Port 210g, Selfridges Selection Mustard 200g, Selfridges Selection Stollen 500g, Selfridges Selection Chocolate Hazelnut Cantucci 180g, Selfridges Selection Mixed Mini Mince Pies 210g, Selfridges Selection Large Mince Pies 300g, Selfridges Selection Medium Christmas Cake 600g, Selfridges Selection Pistachio Turkish Delight 250g, Selfridges Selection Truffle Oil 250ml, Selfridges Selection Lemon, Orange and Bergamot Oil 250ml, Selfridges Selection Smoked Paprika and Chilli Flavoured Extra Virgin Olive Oil 250ml, Selfridges Selection Prosecco 750ml, Selfridges Selection Chianti 750ml, Selfridges Selection Finest Port 750ml, Selfridges Selection Sancerre 750ml, Selfridges Selection Malbec 750ml, Selfridges Selection Côtes du Rhône 750ml, Selfridges Selection Scottish Oatcakes 200g, Selfridges Selection Oak-Smoked Salmon 100g, Selfridges Selection Wiltshire Ham 2.6kg, Selfridges Selection Cheddar Truckle 400g, Selfridges Selection Baby Stilton 2.2kg, Whitewood Goats Cheese 215g, Truffle Gloucester cheese 220g, Selfridges Selection Wigmore 200g, Selfridges Selection Camembert Normandie 259g, Boska wood and stainless steel cheese set, Selfridges Selection cooler bag, Selfridges Selection wicker basket

## **Selfridges Selection Cinnamon Swirl Chocolate Bar 85g**

### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), Ground cinnamon, Natural vanilla flavouring

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

May contain traces of: Nuts, Cereals containing gluten

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20.5) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33.5) % (Minimum 20%)

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 85 g

Energy - kJ 2368 per 100g / 2013 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 566 per 100g / 481 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.1 per 100g / 30.7 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.1 per 100g / 30.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.7 per 100g / 18.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 53.0 per 100g / 45.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 52.1 per 100g / 44.3 Per Portion  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 5.5 Per Portion Salt (g) 0.2 per 100g /  
0.17 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Selfridges Selection Honeycomb Coal 150g**

#### **Ingredients**

Honeycomb (49%): Sugar, Glucose, Water, Sodium Bicarbonate, Honey.

Milk Chocolate (41% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter, 19% **Milk Solids**) (49%): Sugar, Cocoa

Butter, **Milk Powder**, Cocoa Beans, Emulsifier: (**Soya Lecithin**) Vanilla Extract. Sugar

effect coal dusting (2%):E172 Black Iron Oxide E171 Titanium Dioxide

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **May contain Allergens**

Peanuts

Eggs

Nuts

Sesame

Cereals containing gluten

#### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(19) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(41) % (Minimum 20%)

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 2411 per 100g / 603 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 493 per 100g / 123 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25 per 100g / 6.3 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25 per 100g / 6.3 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 15 per 100g / 3.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 66 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 31 per 100g / 7.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2 per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.0 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1 per 100g / 0.25 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom

### Selfridges Selection Festive Chocolate Box 210g

#### Ingredients

Milk Chocolates (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Light **Hazelnut** Paste (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**, Cocoa Butter), **Hazelnut** Praline Paste (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt Caramel (Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sea Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), Whipping **Cream**, Marzipan (**Almond**, Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup), Bresilienne (Sugar, **Hazelnuts** ), Glucose Syrup, Cherry Compound (Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Cherry, Glucose Syrup, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Water, Colouring Foods: Concentrates (Grape, Blueberry, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Acid: Malic Acid, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate, Gelling Agent Pectin), **Butter**, Vodka, Humectant: Sorbitol, coffee bean, Blended Scotch Whisky (Blended Scotch Whisky, Colour: Caramel), Cocoa Butter, Pure **Pistachio** Paste, Dry Gin (Water, Alcohol, Juniper Berries), Crackle Crystals (Sugar, Glucose, Cocoa Butter, Carbon Dioxide, Lactose(**Milk**)), Whisky Compound (Invert Sugar, Water, Dextrose (ex-**wheat**), Saccharose, Ethanol, Solvent: Propylene Glycol Gelifier : Xanthan Gum, Preservative : Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Compound (Invert Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Dextrose, Saccharose, Water, Lemon Flavouring, Gelifier: Xanthan Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Gin, Freezer Dried Coffee, Bitter Almond Flavouring (**Almond**, Water, Sunflower Oil, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Pistachio, Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Juniper Berry Essential Oil

#### Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Eggs, Nuts, Cereals containing gluten

#### Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(38) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(24) % (Minimum 20%)

#### Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(62) % (Minimum 35%)

#### Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

#### Nutritional Information

Portion Size 13 g

Energy - kJ 2219 per 100g / 288 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 530 per 100g / 69 Per Portion

Fat (g) 33.5 per 100g / 4.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 17 per 100g / 2.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 47.0 per 100g / 6.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44.1 per 100g / 5.7 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 3.3 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.10 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Chocolate-Dipped Oranges 50g**

### **Ingredients**

Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, oranges

### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Cocoa Solids %(60) % (Minimum 20%)

### **Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark Cocoa Solids %(60) % (Minimum 35%)

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 50 g

Energy - kJ 2197 per 100g / 1099 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 341 per 100g / 171 Per Portion

Fat (g) 15.8 per 100g / 7.9 Per Portion

Declared on Pack No Source of Data pas labs

Fat (g) 15.8 per 100g / 7.9 Per Portion

Declared on Pack No Source of Data pas labs

Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.5 per 100g / 4.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack No Source of Data pas labs

Carbohydrates (g) 58.9 per 100g / 29.4 Per Portion

Declared on Pack No Source of Data

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 51.9 per 100g / 25.9 Per Portion

Declared on Pack No Source of Data pas labs Fibre (g) 7.2 per 100g

/ 3.6 Per Portion

Declared on Pack No Source of Data pas labs

Protein (g) No per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Declared on Pack No Source of Data pas labs

Salt (g) 0.03 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

Declared on Pack No Source of Data pas labs

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Selfridges Selection Classic Panettone 1kg**

### **Ingredients**

**Wheat** Flour, Sultanas, Butter (**milk**), Free Range **Egg** Yolk, Cane Sugar, Moscato Wine, Water, Natural Yeast, Fresh **Milk**, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Free Range **Eggs**, Salt, Vanilla

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains Alcohol

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 80 g

Energy - kJ 1562 per 100g / 1250 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 373 per 100g / 298 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.9 per 100g / 14.3 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.9 per 100g / 14.3 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 10.0 per 100g / 8.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 44.2 per 100g / 35.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 25.2 per 100g / 20.2 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.2 per 100g / 1.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 6.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.25 per 100g / 0.20 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

Italy

## **Selfridges Selection Christmas Pudding 450g**

### **Ingredients**

Raisins, Sugar, Sultanas, Breadcrumb (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, **Wheat** Gluten, Spirit Vinegar, Emulsifiers: E471 & E472e, Sugar, Enzymes, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Cider, Rum, Fat (Shea Stearin, Coconut Oil), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chilean Flamed Raisins, Currants, **Almonds**, Brandy, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Molasses, Bread Rusk (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Humectant: Glycerine, Fresh Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel), Single Cream, Water, Mixed Spice, Salt, Lemon Oil

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

May contains traces of: Nuts

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 112 g

Energy - kJ 1291 per 100g / 1446 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 307 per 100g / 344 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7.8 per 100g / 8.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.4 per 100g / 3.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48.8 per 100g / 54.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 42.8 per 100g / 47.9 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 6.3 per 100g / 7.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 5.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.27 per 100g / 0.30 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Instructions for use**

Product is ready to eat as supplied, reheat is recommended

To microwave: Pierce film lid and place on a microwaveable plate. Heat on full power 750W/850W for 3 minutes. Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving. Appliances may vary, these are guidelines only

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Christmas Spiced Coffee 250g**

### **Ingredients**

Roasted Ground Coffee

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 250 g

Energy - kJ 8 per 100g / 20 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 2 per 100g / 5 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Instructions for use**

Product is raw, requires cooking before consumption

Boiler water required

### **Country of Origin**

United States

## **Selfridges Selection Dark Milk Hot Chocolate 200g**

### **Ingredients**

**Milk** Chocolate (40% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Peanuts

Eggs

Nuts

Sesame

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 235 g

Energy - kJ 539 per 100g / 1267 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 129 per 100g / 303 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.2 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 12 per 100g / 28.2 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 10.6 per 100g / 24.9 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 9.4 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.24 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### **Instructions for use**

Product is ready to eat as supplied, reheat is recommended  
Serve roughly 35g with 200ml of hot milk or water to enjoy as a hot drink

#### **Country of Origin**

Colombia

### **Selfridges Selection Christmas Cherry Amaretto Jam 340g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Morello Cherries, Amaretto, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves

#### **May contain Allergens**

Eggs  
Milk

#### **Jam or marmalade legal information**

% Fruit per 100g 50 Total Sugar Content per 100g 62

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian  
Lactose Intolerance  
Ovo Vegetarian  
Vegans  
Vegetarian  
Contains Alcohol

#### **Nutritional Information**

Energy - kJ 1074 per 100g  
Energy - kcal 253 per 100g  
Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 0 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 61 per 100g  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 60 per 100g  
Fibre (g) 0.6 per 100g  
Protein (g) No per 100g  
Salt (g) 0 per 100g



**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Christmas Marmalade with gold glitter 340g****Ingredients**

Sugar, Orange Juice, Orange Peel, Clementine Concentrate, Orange Liqueur, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Edible Gold Glitter (Emulsifier: Arabic Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Iron Oxides and Hydroxides), Mandarin Oil

**May contain Allergens**

Eggs

Milk

**Jam or marmalade legal information**

% Fruit per 100g 52 Total Sugar Content per 100g 64

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

**Nutritional Information**

Energy - kJ 1169 per 100g

Energy - kcal 276 per 100g

Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 64 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 64 per 100g

Fibre (g) 1.5 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Brandy Butter 210g**

**Ingredients**

Sugar, Butter (**milk**), Cognac

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**May contain Allergens**

Eggs

Milk  
Soya

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs  
Ovo Vegetarian  
Vegetarian  
Contains Alcohol

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g  
Energy - kJ 2114 per 100g / 317 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 507 per 100g / 76 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 29 per 100g / 4.3 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 29 per 100g / 4.3 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 19 per 100g / 2.9 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 55 per 100g / 8.3 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 55 per 100g / 8.3 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g  
Protein (g) No per 100g  
Salt (g) 0.67 per 100g / 0.10 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Christmas Mincemeat 340g**

**Ingredients**

Vine Fruits ( Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel ( Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid

**May contain Allergens**

Mustard

**Jam or marmalade legal information**

% Fruit per 100g - Total Sugar Content per 100g 65

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian  
Lactose Intolerance  
Ovo Vegetarian  
Vegans  
Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

#### **Nutritional Information**

Energy - kJ 1222 per 100g

Energy - kcal 289 per 100g

Fat (g) 2.5 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Fat (g) 2.5 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Carbohydrates (g) 63 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 63 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Protein (g) Yes per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

Salt (g) 0.08 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Calculated

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

#### **Selfridges Selection Cranberry Sauce with Port 210g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Wild Cranberries, Citrus Pectin, Port, Sodium Citrate

#### **Jam or marmalade legal information**

% Fruit per 100g 61 Total Sugar Content per 100g 44

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 789 per 100g / 118 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 186 per 100g / 28 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data NutriCalc software  
Fat (g) 0 per 100g  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data NutriCalc software  
Carbohydrates (g) 44 per 100g / 6.6 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44 per 100g / 6.6 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data NutriCalc software  
Fibre (g) 1.7 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data NutriCalc software  
Protein (g) No per 100g  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data NutriCalc software  
Salt (g) 0.08 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data NutriCalc software

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Selfridges Selection Mustard 200g**

#### **Ingredients**

Water, **Mustard** Seeds, Orange Blossom Honey, White Wine Vinegar, Maldon Sea Salt, Ground Ginger, Chilli Powder, Clove Powder, Cinnamon Powder, **Mustard** Flour

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **May contain Allergens**

Mustard

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 910 per 100g / 137 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 218 per 100g / 33 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 10 per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data  
Fat (g) 10 per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data  
Carbohydrates (g) 17 per 100g / 2.6 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 13 per 100g / 2.0 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data  
Fibre (g) 5 per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data  
Salt (g) 2.1 per 100g / 0.32 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

#### **Selfridges Selection Stollen 500g**

#### **Ingredients**

**Wheat** flour, sultanas, marzipan (16,38%)(**almonds**, sugar, water, invert sugar, syrup), water, **butter**, lard, **almonds**, candied lemon peel (cedar fruit husk, glyose-fructose-syrup, sugar, citric-acid), rum, fresh **eggs**, orangeade(orange peel, glyose-fructose-syrup, sugar, citric-acid), yeast, sugar, sesalt, spices according to old house recipe: borbon vanilla, cardamom, nutmeg, ginger, mace, clove, cinnamon.

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Eggs**

#### **May contain Allergens**

Sesame

#### **Alcoholic content**

Alcoholic Strength 38 By Volume (%)

Vintage 2017

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains Alcohol

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1825 per 100g / 1825 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 438 per 100g / 438 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25.5 per 100g / 25.5 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Analytical

Fat (g) 25.5 per 100g / 25.5 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Analytical

Fat of which Saturated (g) 11.4 per 100g / 11.4 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Analytical

Carbohydrates (g) 43.4 per 100g / 43.4 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 26.6 per 100g / 26.6 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Analytical

Fibre (g) 4.8 per 100g / 4.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Analytical

Protein (g) No per 100g / 6.2 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Analytical

Salt (g) 0.14 per 100g / 0.14 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Analytical

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

Germany

### **Selfridges Selection Chocolate Hazelnut Cantucci 180g**

#### **Ingredients**

**Wheat** flour, Brown sugar, **Hazelnuts**, **Eggs**, Egg-white, Butter (**Milk**), Cocoa powder, Glucose-fructose syrup, sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, ammonium bicarbonate, **Wheat** starch, Orange Natural Flavour, Sea salt

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

### Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 1670 per 100g / 334 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 399 per 100g / 80 Per Portion

Fat (g) 19 per 100g / 3.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Fat (g) 19 per 100g / 3.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4 per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates (g) 50 per 100g / 10.0 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 24 per 100g / 4.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack No Source of Data

Fibre (g) 3.7 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.02 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

### Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

### Country of Origin

Italy

### Selfridges Selection Mixed Mini Mince Pies 210g

#### Ingredients

Pastry Plain **Flour** (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (**Milk**), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Raising Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Liquid Whole **Egg**, Self-Raising Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonates Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose, **Wheat** Starch, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Maltodextrin, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground, Cinnamon, Caster Sugar, Mincemeat (Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid.), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Rum Belmonte Flavouring, Spice Powder Flavour (**Wheat** Starch, Cinnamon, Salt), Ground Nutmeg, Ground Ginger. Topping: Granulated Sugar, **Almond** Flakes, Liquid **Egg** White (Egg white, Thickener: Guar Gum), Snow Dusting (Sugar Dextrose, **Wheat** Starch, Anti-binding Agent: Magnesium Salts of Fatty Acid, Natural Flavours), Topping: Natural Orange Flavour (Rice Flour, Sugar, Fructose Syrup, Carrot Concentrate, Safflower Concentrate, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid Alpha Tocopherol)

#### Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**



**May contain Allergens**

Nuts  
Soya

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Vegetarian  
Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 17 g  
Energy - kJ 1665 per 100g / 283 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 398 per 100g / 68 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 17.4 per 100g / 3.0 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 17.4 per 100g / 3.0 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 10.1 per 100g / 1.7 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 58 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 35.9 per 100g / 6.1 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 1.3 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.08 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Large Mince Pies 300g****Ingredients**

Pastry Plain **Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN))**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (**MILK**), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Raising Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Liquid Whole **EGG**, Self-Raising Flour (**WHEAT Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonates Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (**MILK**), Glucose, **WHEAT Starch**, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Maltodextrin, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground, Cinnamon, Caster Sugar, Mincemeat (Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid.), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Rum Belmonte Flavouring, Spice Powder Flavour (**WHEATt Starch**, Cinnamon, Salt), Ground Nutmeg, Ground Ginger.

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

Nuts  
Soya

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Vegetarian  
Vegetarian  
Contains Alcohol

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 50 g  
Energy - kJ 1644 per 100g / 822 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 393 per 100g / 197 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 16.8 per 100g / 8.4 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 16.8 per 100g / 8.4 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.9 per 100g / 5.0 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 58.2 per 100g / 29.1 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 36.0 per 100g / 18.0 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 1.2 per 100g / 0.6 Per Portion  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.4 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.08 per 100g / 0.04 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Medium Christmas Cake 600g****Ingredients**

Sugar, % in Recipe 32.77 Country of Origin United Kingdom, Mixed vine fruits (22%) (Sultanas, Currants and Raisins), % in Recipe 16.67 Country of Origin Other, **Almonds**, % in Recipe 8.21 Country of Origin Other, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Dried **egg** albumen, % in Recipe 5.609 Country of Origin United Kingdom, Butter (**milk**), % in Recipe 5.54 Country of Origin United Kingdom, Fortified Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), % in Recipe 4.482 Country of Origin United Kingdom

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian  
Contains Alcohol

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 112.45 g  
Energy - kJ 1644 per 100g / 1849 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 392 per 100g / 441 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 12.9 per 100g / 14.5 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Nutrition Pro

Fat (g) 12.9 per 100g / 14.5 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Nutrition Pro  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.3 per 100g / 4.8 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Nutrition Pro  
Carbohydrates (g) 63.6 per 100g / 71.5 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 53.2 per 100g / 59.8 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Nutrition Pro  
Fibre (g) 2.9 per 100g / 3.3 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack No Source of Data Nutrition Pro  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 4.5 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Nutrition Pro  
Salt (g) 0.27 per 100g / 0.30 Per Portion  
Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Nutrition Pro

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Pistachio Turkish Delight 250g**

### **Ingredients**

Sugar, **Pistachio**, Corn Starch, Nature Identical Flavouring (Vanillin), Acidity Regulator, Water

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Kosher

Vegans

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 40 g

Energy - kJ 1511 per 100g / 604 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 361 per 100g / 144 Per Portion

Fat (g) 4.6 per 100g / 1.8 Per Portion

Fat (g) 4.6 per 100g / 1.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 3 per 100g / 1.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 77.9 per 100g / 31.2 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 63.3 per 100g / 25.3 Per Portion  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

Turkey

**Selfridges Selection Truffle Oil 250ml**

**Ingredients**

Extra Virgin Olive Oil, % in Recipe 96 Country of Origin Other, White Truffle Aroma % in Recipe 4  
Country of Origin Other

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegans

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 3444 per 100g / 517 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 899 per 100g / 135 Per Portion

Fat (g) 92 per 100g / 13.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Fat (g) 92 per 100g / 13.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14 per 100g / 2.1 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack No Source of Data

Protein (g) No per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

Italy

## **Selfridges Selection Lemon, Orange and Bergamot Oil 250ml**

### **Ingredients**

Extra Virgin Olive Oil, % in Recipe 80 Country of Origin Other, Lemon Oil, % in Recipe 10 Country of Origin Other, Bergamot Oil, % in Recipe 5 Country of Origin Other, Orange Oil % in Recipe 5 Country of Origin Other

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 3389 per 100g / 508 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 824 per 100g / 124 Per Portion

Fat (g) 92 per 100g / 13.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Fat (g) 92 per 100g / 13.8 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14 per 100g / 2.1 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Protein (g) No per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

Italy

## **Selfridges Selection Smoked Paprika and Chilli Flavoured Extra Virgin Olive Oil 250ml**

### **Ingredients**

Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Ginger Oil, Infused Chili and Smoked Paprika Oil

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Product Claims**

Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarians

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarians

Vegans

Vegetarians

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 3389 per 100g / 508 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 824 per 100g / 1 Per Portion

Fat (g) 92 per 100g / 1.3 Per Portion

Fat (g) 92 per 100g / 1.3 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14 per 100g / 2.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

Italy

### **Selfridges Selection Brut**

Product of France

Region: Champagne

Grape varieties: pinot noir, chardonnay

ABV 12%

750ml

Please note: the product may contain sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

**Selfridges Selection Prosecco**

Country of origin Italy  
Region Treviso  
Grape variety Prosecco  
Style Non vintage  
ABV 11%  
750ml

Please note: this product may contain sulphites

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

**Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage**

**Selfridges Selection Chianti**

Product of Italy  
Region: Tuscany  
Grape varieties: Sangiovese  
ABV 13.5%  
750ml

Please note: this product may contain sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

**Selfridges Selection Finest Port**

Product of Portugal  
Region: Douro  
ABV 20%  
750ml

Please note: the product may contain sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

**Selfridges Selection Sancerre**

Product of France  
Region: Loire Valley  
Grape varieties: Sauvignon blanc  
ABV 12.5%  
750ml

Please note: the product may contain sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

### **Selfridges Selection Malbec**

Product of France

Region: Champagne

Grape varieties: pinot noir, chardonnay

ABV 12%

750ml

Please note: the product may contain sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

### **Selfridges Selection Côtes du Rhône**

Product of France

Region: Côtes du Rhône

Grape varieties: Grenache, syrah, mourvedre

ABV 14%

750ml

Please note: the product may contain sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

### **Selfridges Selection Scottish Oatcakes 200g**

#### **Ingredients**

Scottish **Oatmeal** & **Oat flakes**, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent, Sea Salt

#### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **May contain Allergens**

May contain traces of: Nuts, Mustard, Cereals containing gluten

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 2011 per 100g / 302 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 480 per 100g / 72 Per Portion

Fat (g) 19.5 per 100g / 2.9 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.7 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion



Carbohydrates (g) 58.2 per 100g / 8.7 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 1.4 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 12.7 per 100g / 1.9 Per Portion Protein (g) No per 100g  
/ 1.8 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.7 per 100g / 0.10 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Selfridges Selection Oak-Smoked Salmon 100g**

#### **Ingredients**

Fresh Scottish Salmon (**fish**), Salt

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

#### **May contain Allergens**

Fish

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Kosher

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 50 g

Energy - kJ 703 per 100g / 352 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 168 per 100g / 84 Per Portion

Fat (g) 5.5 per 100g / 2.8 Per Portion

Fat (g) 5.5 per 100g / 2.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.8 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 14.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 3.3 per 100g / 1.65 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Selfridges Selection Wiltshire Ham 2.6kg**

### **Ingredients**

British Pork, Salt, Demerara Sugar; Preservatives: Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate.

### **Nutritional Information**

Typical Nutritional Information Per 100g

Energy KJ 716  
Energy kcal 171  
Total Fat 6.9  
of which saturates 2.37  
Carbohydrate <0.1  
of which sugars 0.3  
Protein 27.1  
Salt 1.87

### **Country of Origin**

Shropshire, UK

### **Selfridges Selection Cheddar Truckle 400g**

### **Ingredients**

Pasteurised Cow's **milk**, Salt, **Rennet** (Vegetarian), Starter Culture

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian  
Diabetics  
Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g  
Energy - kJ 1725 per 100g / 1725 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 416 per 100g / 416 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 34.9 per 100g / 34.9 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.7 per 100g / 21.7 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 0.0 per 100g  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 25.4 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 1.8 per 100g / 1.80 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Instructions for use**

Product is ready to eat as supplied

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Baby Stilton 2.2kg****Ingredients**

Pasteurised whole cows **milk**, Penicillium roqueforti, Mesophilic Lactic Forming Culture, Rennets, Salt

**Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Nutrient per 100g

Energy kJ 1701

Energy kCal 410

Protein 23.7

Carbohydrate 0.1

of which sugars 0.1

Fat 35.0

of which saturates 23.0

Fibre 0

Sodium 0.8

Salt equivalent 2.0

**Whitewood Goats Cheese 215g****Ingredients**

Goats' **Milk**, Cultures, Vegetarian **Rennet**, Salt

**Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Energy 336Kcal / 1393kj

Fat 27.9g

Saturated Fat 18.5g

Carbohydrate 2.3g

Sugar 2.3g

Protein 18.8g

Salt 2g

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

Truffle Gloucester cheese 220g

**Ingredients**

Cows' **Milk**, **Lactic** Starter Culture, Salt, Vegetarian **Rennet**, Minced Black Truffle oils

**Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Energy 394Kcal / 1636kj

Fat 31g

Saturated Fat 18g

Carbohydrate 1.0g

Sugar 0.2g

Protein 26.8g

Salt 2.1g

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Wigmore 200g**

**Ingredients**

Ewe's **milk** – 100%

Starter – freeze-dried DVI

Rennet - Maxiren

Salt – PDV

**Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Fat - 24%

Moisture - 55%

Protein - 19%

Carbohydrates – 0%

Salt - 1.2%

Energy kJ/100g – 1209

Energy kcal/100g - 292

### **Selfridges Selection Camembert Normandie 259g**

#### **Ingredients**

Raw Cows **Milk** 98%, Salt 1.8%, Starter 0.5%, Animal Rennet 0.5%

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Nutritional Information**

Energy 270Kcal / 1120KJ

Fat 20g

Saturated Fat 13g

Carbohydrate 0.5g

Sugar 0.5g

Protein 22g

Salt 1.8g

**Boska** wood and stainless steel cheese set

Set includes paddle board, 3 cheese knives

23.2cm length

Hand wash

#### **Selfridges Selection cooler bag**

Zip fastening

Two top handles, brand logo print at front

#### **Selfridges Selection wicker basket**

Buckle fastenings

Cotton lining, embroidered branding, coated wicker, leather straps, silver-tone hardware

Length 68cm